9
Description
The 725 series power relays offer high-capacity switching with high dielectric
voltage resistance capabilities.
Rated Contact
Current
Contact
Configuration Coil Voltage

Helps prevent the operator from touching live circuits
(IP20 degree of protection)
Part Number Explanation
Series:
725
Contact
Arangement:
AXX = SPST-NO
BXX = DPST-NO
Terminal Style:
B = Blade (Plug-in or quick connect)
S = Screw terminal
Mount Option:
C3 = DIN/panel mount
Null = Plug-in socket mount
Standard Features:
M = Side pushbutton
M4 = Lockable push button and flag
L = LED indicator
Coil Voltage:
6A = 6 Vac
12A = 12 Vac
24A = 24 Vac
48A = 48 Vac
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
6D = 6 Vdc
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
48D = 48 Vdc
110D = 110 Vdc
Plug-In Socket
Mount with
full-feature
cover
Panel/DIN Mount
with screw terminals
Panel/DIN
Mount
with blade
terminals
Description Legacy Power Relays
725
SPST-NO, 30 A; DPST-NO, 25 A
10
Specifications Legacy Power Relays
725
SPST-NO, 30 A; DPST-NO, 25 A
Specifications (UL 508)
Part Number 725AXX 725BXX
Contact Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPST-NO DPST-NO
Contact Material Silver alloy
Thermal (Carrying) Current 30 A 25 A
Maximum Switching Voltage 300 V
Current Ratings at Voltage Resistive:
30 A at 277 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
30 A at 30 Vdc, 100,000 cycles
Motor:
1.5 hp at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz;
3.0 hp at 277 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Tungsten:
1.5 kW at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Resistive:
25 A at 277 Vac 50/60 Hz;
25 A at 30 Vdc, 6,000 cycles
Motor:
1.0 hp at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz;
2.0 hp at 277 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Tungsten:
1.3 kW at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vdc (0.5 W)
Coil Characteristics

Minimum
Standard Part
Number
Socket Offers an alternate installation option 725 Relays with plug-in socket mount cover 10 70-725-1
Panel Mount Adapter Provides additional panel mount option 725 Relays with plug-in socket mount cover 10 16-725C1
Socket Accessories
Description Function Coil Voltage For Use with
Sockets
Packaging
Minimum
Standard Part
Number
Socket Module*
LED indicator 120/240 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMLG-110/240
MOV suppressor
24 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-24
120 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-120
240 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-240
Protection diode 6–250 Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMD-250
RC circuit 240 Vac 70-725-1 10 70-ASMR-240
Spring Clip Relay retention in high vibration conditions N/A 70-725-1 10 16-725SC
* Use of LED or RC socket module may increase coil power draw by up to 10%. See page ﻿30 for more information.
16-725C1
Accessories Legacy Power Relays